1878

1880

1882

1884

1886

1888

1890

1892

1894

1896

1898

1900

1902

1904

1906

Candidates

Joseph Forsman - D
D Mclnnis - R
Candidates

George Cooper - R
William Payne - D
Candidates

George Cooper - D&R

Candidates
George Cooper - R
B C Pilcher - D
Levi Cays - D
Candidates

S G Morse - R

George Alexander - D

JF Church -1
Candidates

S G Morse - R

John Bell Jr - D
Scatterling
Candidates

William B Gould - D
Samuel G Morse - R
Candidates

Samuel G Morse - R
William B Gould - D

William Hutton - People

Candidates
Walter Dryke - R

Mussena J. Clump - D

H J McGregor - P
Candidates

W J Dryke - ?

W B Gould - ?
Candidates

W B Smith

George Lotzgasell - D

William Hamilton
Candidates
William B Smith- R

George Lotzgasell - D

W E Hamilton - Soc
Candidates

Eugene E Hopkins - ?

Lewis H Smith - ?
W E Hamilton - ?
Candidates

Eugene E Hopkins - ?

Joseph Pencore - ?
Ole L Green - ?
Candidates

James Palmer - ?
A J Cosser-?

A Eacrett Sr - ?

E A Fitzhenry - ?

Votes
71
61

Votes
49
50

Votes

116

Votes

159
70

Votes
114
104

95

Votes

255
82

Votes
501
480

Votes
588
485
321

Votes
637
313
405

Votes
838
395

Votes
489
442

58

Votes
702
435

45

Votes
741
376

43

Votes
827
393

81

Votes
551
657

58

Sheriff

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED



1908

1910

1912

1914

1914

1918

1920

1922

1924

1926

1930

1934

1938

1942

1946

Candidates

James A Gallagher - R
A JCosser-D
Candidates

James R Gallagher - R
William H Race - S
Seator Dail - ?
Candidates

James R Gallagher - R
Albin Linn - D

Frank G Hanson - Soc
Candidates

Harry C Bishop - R
Frank Dustman - D

H S Bullock - Soc
Candidates

Harry C Bishop - R

F W Darnell - D

J M Ward - Soc
Candidates

E E Hopkins - R

A J Cosser-D

HS Clark - L
Candidates

William A Nelson - R

Thomas Milton Bourm - Farm Labor

Candidates
William A Nelson - R

Arthur C Glas - Farm Labor

Andy Cosser

J A Cosser

Candidates

JW Pike - R

George Davison - D

T M Bourm - Farm Labor
Candidates

JW Pike - R

George Davidson
Candidates

E O Norton - R

Charles W Kemp - D
Candidates

Jack Pike - R

Charles W Kemp - D

Ed A White - Comm
Oscar L Nelson - Sticker
Candidates

No election records on file
Candidates

Karl L Kirk - D

Alex HArris - R
Candidates

Karl L Kirk - D

Alex Harris - R

Fred Rice - Soc Labor

Votes
741
804

Votes

1,120
176

Votes
1,458
312
641
Votes
1,389
1,314
400
Votes
2,001
872
425
Votes
685
771
301
Votes
2,103
1,155
Votes
1,828
1,335

Votes
2,073
857
1,210
Votes
3,106

Votes
3,036
2,318

Votes
1,744
3,009

116
2,078
Votes

Votes
2,863
2,492

Votes
3,884
3,525

Sheriff

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED



1950

1954

1958

1962

1966

1970

1974

1978

1980

1982

1986

1990

1994

1998

2002

2003

2004

2006

2010

2014

2018

Candidates

Howard J Breece - D
James W Morse - R
Candidates

James W Morse - R
Candidates

Robert | Pohlamus - R
Ed R Haggerty - D
Candidates

Robert | Pohlamus - R
Danny Smith - D
Candidates

R H "Harley" Bishop - D
D "Frosty Clare - R
Candidates

R H "Harley" Bishop - D
Candidates

R H "Harley" Bishop - D
Candidates

Everett Hassell

Jim Callaway

2 YR UNEXPIRED
Steven T Kernes
Candidiates

Fred L Minker - R
Steven T Kernes - D
Cadidates

Steven T Kernes - D
Candidates

Joe Hawe - NP

Dick Helpenstell - NP
Candidates

Joe Hawe - NP

Dave Lenehan - NP
Candidates

Joe Hawe - NP
Lonnie Steele - NP
Candidates

Joe Hawe - NP
Soeren Poulsen - NP
Candidates

Joe Martin - NP
Candidates

Joe Martin - NP
Soeren Poulsen - NP
Candidates

Bill Benedict - NP

Joe Martin - NP
Candidates

William Benedict - NP
Candidates

Bill Benedict - NP
Candidates

James (Jim) McLaughlin - NP
Bill Benedict - NP

Votes
3,594
5,340

Votes
6,682

Votes
5,304
4,648

Votes
6,378
3,672

Votes
6,560
3,398

Votes

10,052

Votes
9,539

Votes
3,096

10,179

Votes

16,031

Votes
7,828

10,553

Votes

13,452

Votes

11,814
7,256

Votes

13,579
9,665

Votes

19,170
5,688

Votes

14,377

11,459

Votes

Votes
20,451
11,340
Votes
18,549
9,724
Votes
23,468
Votes
18,995
Votes
10,356
25,533

Sheriff

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

ELECTED

10/2/1979 appointed Steve Kernes

Resigned 12/4/90, Appt. Joe Hawe until 1st of year

Resigned 10/1/03

Appointed 10/1/03 By Commissioners



Sheriff

2022 Candidates Votes
Brian King -NP 27,780 ELECTED
Marc Titterness 9,015



