

Sheriff

Year	Candidates	Votes	Result
1878	Joseph Forsman - D	71	ELECTED
	D McInnis - R	61	
1880	George Cooper - R	49	ELECTED
	William Payne - D	50	
1882	George Cooper - D&R	116	ELECTED
1884	George Cooper - R	159	ELECTED
	B C Pilcher - D	70	
	Levi Cays - D	7	
1886	S G Morse - R	114	ELECTED
	George Alexander - D	104	
	J F Church - I	95	
1888	S G Morse - R	255	ELECTED
	John Bell Jr - D	82	
	Scatterling	2	
1890	William B Gould - D	501	ELECTED
	Samuel G Morse - R	480	
1892	Samuel G Morse - R	588	ELECTED
	William B Gould - D	485	
	William Hutton - People	321	
1894	Walter Dryke - R	637	ELECTED
	Mussena J. Clump - D	313	
	H J McGregor - P	405	
1896	W J Dryke - ?	838	ELECTED
	W B Gould - ?	395	
1898	W B Smith	489	ELECTED
	George Lotzgasell - D	442	
	William Hamilton	58	
1900	William B Smith- R	702	ELECTED
	George Lotzgasell - D	435	
	W E Hamilton - Soc	45	
1902	Eugene E Hopkins - ?	741	ELECTED
	Lewis H Smith - ?	376	
	W E Hamilton - ?	43	
1904	Eugene E Hopkins - ?	827	ELECTED
	Joseph Pencore - ?	393	
	Ole L Green - ?	81	
1906	James Palmer - ?	551	ELECTED
	A J Cosser - ?	657	
	A Eacrett Sr - ?	58	
	E A Fitzhenry - ?	1	

Sheriff

1908	Candidates	Votes	
	James A Gallagher - R	741	
	A J Cosser - D	804	ELECTED
1910	Candidates	Votes	
	James R Gallagher - R	1,120	ELECTED
	William H Race - S	176	
	Seator Dail - ?	1	
1912	Candidates	Votes	
	James R Gallagher - R	1,458	ELECTED
	Albin Linn - D	312	
	Frank G Hanson - Soc	641	
1914	Candidates	Votes	
	Harry C Bishop - R	1,389	ELECTED
	Frank Dustman - D	1,314	
	H S Bullock - Soc	400	
1914	Candidates	Votes	
	Harry C Bishop - R	2,001	ELECTED
	F W Darnell - D	872	
	J M Ward - Soc	425	
1918	Candidates	Votes	
	E E Hopkins - R	685	
	A J Cosser - D	771	ELECTED
	H S Clark - L	301	
1920	Candidates	Votes	
	William A Nelson - R	2,103	
	Thomas Milton Bourm - Farm Labor	1,155	
1922	Candidates	Votes	
	William A Nelson - R	1,828	ELECTED
	Arthur C Glas - Farm Labor	1,335	
	Andy Cosser	5	
	J A Cosser	1	
1924	Candidates	Votes	
	J W Pike - R	2,073	ELECTED
	George Davison - D	857	
	T M Bourm - Farm Labor	1,210	
1926	Candidates	Votes	
	J W Pike - R	3,106	ELECTED
	George Davidson	3	
1930	Candidates	Votes	
	E O Norton - R	3,036	ELECTED
	Charles W Kemp - D	2,318	
1934	Candidates	Votes	
	Jack Pike - R	1,744	
	Charles W Kemp - D	3,009	ELECTED
	Ed A White - Comm	116	
	Oscar L Nelson - Sticker	2,078	
1938	Candidates	Votes	
	No election records on file		
1942	Candidates	Votes	
	Karl L Kirk - D	2,863	ELECTED
	Alex HArris - R	2,492	
1946	Candidates	Votes	
	Karl L Kirk - D	3,884	ELECTED
	Alex Harris - R	3,525	
	Fred Rice - Soc Labor	1	

Sheriff

Year	Candidates	Votes	Notes
1950	Howard J Breece - D	3,594	
	James W Morse - R	5,340	ELECTED
1954	James W Morse - R	6,682	ELECTED
1958	Robert I Pohlamus - R	5,304	ELECTED
	Ed R Haggerty - D	4,648	
1962	Robert I Pohlamus - R	6,378	ELECTED
	Danny Smith - D	3,672	
1966	R H "Harley" Bishop - D	6,560	ELECTED
	D "Frosty Clare" - R	3,398	
1970	R H "Harley" Bishop - D	10,052	ELECTED
1974	R H "Harley" Bishop - D	9,539	ELECTED
1978	Everett Hassell	3,096	
	Jim Callaway	10,179	ELECTED
1980	2 YR UNEXPIRED		
	Steven T Kernes	16,031	ELECTED
1982	Fred L Minker - R	7,828	
	Steven T Kernes - D	10,553	ELECTED
1986	Steven T Kernes - D	13,452	ELECTED
			Resigned 12/4/90, Appt. Joe Hawe until 1st of year
1990	Joe Hawe - NP	11,814	ELECTED
	Dick Helpenstell - NP	7,256	
1994	Joe Hawe - NP	13,579	ELECTED
	Dave Lenehan - NP	9,665	
1998	Joe Hawe - NP	19,170	ELECTED
	Lonnie Steele - NP	5,688	
2002	Joe Hawe - NP	14,377	ELECTED
	Soeren Poulsen - NP	11,459	
2003	Joe Martin - NP		
			Appointed 10/1/03 By Commissioners
2004	Joe Martin - NP	20,451	ELECTED
	Soeren Poulsen - NP	11,340	
2006	Bill Benedict - NP	18,549	ELECTED
	Joe Martin - NP	9,724	
2010	William Benedict - NP	23,468	ELECTED
2014	Bill Benedict - NP	18,995	ELECTED
2018	James (Jim) McLaughlin - NP	10,356	
	Bill Benedict - NP	25,533	ELECTED

Sheriff

2022	Candidates	Votes	ELECTED
	Brian King -NP	27,780	
	Marc Titterness	9,015	